Lee 36,713 $64,715,723 $1,433,084,112

Leflore 9,793 $14,414,002 $319,978,672   GRAND TOTAL 1,244,695 $1,852,715,394 $41,400,321,937

Lincoln 12,396 $18,749,023 $419,826,023

Lowndes 21,818 $35,260,034 $782,378,717

Madison 44,371 $140,220,567 $2,986,309,998

Marion 8,933 $11,222,214 $254,954,610

94

Mississippi Department of Revenue Annual Report Fiscal Year 2021

Corporate Income and Franchise

By Industry Group

Fiscal Year 2021

Corporate Income Tax Credits

*All Other Credits

The amounts of credits taken by three or less taxpayers are grouped together in order to protect the confidentiality of each taxpay-

er’s financial information. The below listing provides the remaining Corporate Tax Credits available of which nine have been utilized

at least once in the past three years.

The above statistics are based on the Tax Year as reported.

Industry Group Number of   Taxes Before   Taxes After

  Taxpayers Income Tax Franchise Tax Credits Tax Credits Credits

Agricultural 3,259 $5,797,703 $2,938,126 $8,735,829 $85,796 $8,650,033

Mining 906 $3,878,341 $4,934,347 $8,812,688 $1,957,138 $6,855,550

Construction 6,780 $12,244,487 $7,032,737 $19,277,224 $362,660 $18,914,564

Manufacturing 6,191 $185,909,051 $102,225,746 $288,134,797 $25,712,151 $262,422,646

Public Utilities 2,001 $46,838,391 $37,964,675 $84,803,066 $8,922,216 $75,880,850

Wholesale & Retail Trade 8,500 $89,492,082 $56,009,205 $145,501,288 $35,204,233 $110,297,055

Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 9,484 $78,065,534 $47,612,373 $125,677,907 $9,643,173 $116,034,734

Services 20,856 $101,427,985 $61,037,302 $162,465,286 $35,926,954 $126,538,332

Miscellaneous 16,106 $9,215,635 $8,521,318 $17,736,952 $534,957 $17,201,995

Totals 74,083 $532,869,210 $328,275,829 $861,145,038 $118,349,278 $742,795,760

Type of Credit FY 2021 # Accounts   FY 2020 # Accounts   FY 2019 # Accounts

Finance Company Privilege $1,349,856 39   $1,192,052 44   $553,165 50

Jobs Tax $7,036,765 23   $7,380,666 22   $1,724,716 21

Ad Valorem $31,260,033 579   $23,857,578 562   $21,587,258 621

Gaming $9,914,215 7   $7,934,511 6   $5,859,071 7

Manufacturing Investment $1,782,419 16   $3,907,138 23   $4,234,903 21

Bank Share $168,107 8   $215,058 8   $225,351 8

Rural Economic Development (RED) $11,144,203 24   $13,867,617 22   $8,136,277 19

Broadband Technology $47,137,951 58   $9,294,008 37   $8,475,140 42